
TREASURY INFLATION-INDEXED SECURITIES
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

March 2000

Security: 3-3/8% 10-Year Notes 3-5/8% 5-Year Notes 3-5/8% 10-Year Notes 3-5/8% 30-Year Bonds
Description: Series A-2007 Series J-2002 Series A-2008 Bonds of April 2028
CUSIP Number: 9128272M3 9128273A8 9128273T7 912810FD5
Dated Date: January 15, 1997 July 15, 1997 January 15, 1998 April 15, 1998
Original Issue Date: February 6, 1997 July 15, 1997 January 15, 1998 April 15, 1998
Additional Issue Date: April 15, 1997 October 15, 1997 October 15, 1998 July 15, 1998

    
Maturity Date: January 15, 2007 July 15, 2002 January 15, 2008 April 15, 2028
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 158.43548 160.15484 161.55484 161.74000

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

March 1 2000 168.30000 1.06226 1.05086 1.04175 1.04056
March 2 2000 168.31290 1.06234 1.05094 1.04183 1.04064
March 3 2000 168.32581 1.06242 1.05102 1.04191 1.04072
March 4 2000 168.33871 1.06251 1.05110 1.04199 1.04080
March 5 2000 168.35161 1.06259 1.05118 1.04207 1.04088
March 6 2000 168.36452 1.06267 1.05126 1.04215 1.04096
March 7 2000 168.37742 1.06275 1.05134 1.04223 1.04104
March 8 2000 168.39032 1.06283 1.05142 1.04231 1.04112
March 9 2000 168.40323 1.06291 1.05150 1.04239 1.04120
March 10 2000 168.41613 1.06300 1.05158 1.04247 1.04128
March 11 2000 168.42903 1.06308 1.05166 1.04255 1.04136
March 12 2000 168.44194 1.06316 1.05174 1.04263 1.04144
March 13 2000 168.45484 1.06324 1.05182 1.04271 1.04152
March 14 2000 168.46774 1.06332 1.05191 1.04279 1.04160
March 15 2000 168.48065 1.06340 1.05199 1.04287 1.04168
March 16 2000 168.49355 1.06348 1.05207 1.04295 1.04176
March 17 2000 168.50645 1.06357 1.05215 1.04303 1.04184
March 18 2000 168.51935 1.06365 1.05223 1.04311 1.04192
March 19 2000 168.53226 1.06373 1.05231 1.04319 1.04199
March 20 2000 168.54516 1.06381 1.05239 1.04327 1.04207
March 21 2000 168.55806 1.06389 1.05247 1.04335 1.04215
March 22 2000 168.57097 1.06397 1.05255 1.04343 1.04223
March 23 2000 168.58387 1.06405 1.05263 1.04351 1.04231
March 24 2000 168.59677 1.06414 1.05271 1.04359 1.04239
March 25 2000 168.60968 1.06422 1.05279 1.04367 1.04247
March 26 2000 168.62258 1.06430 1.05287 1.04375 1.04255
March 27 2000 168.63548 1.06438 1.05295 1.04383 1.04263
March 28 2000 168.64839 1.06446 1.05303 1.04391 1.04271
March 29 2000 168.66129 1.06454 1.05311 1.04399 1.04279
March 30 2000 168.67419 1.06462 1.05319 1.04407 1.04287
March 31 2000 168.68710 1.06471 1.05328 1.04415 1.04295
     

CPI-U (NSA) for : November 1999 168.3 December 1999 168.3 January 2000 168.7

                    



TREASURY INFLATION-INDEXED SECURITIES
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

March 2000

Security: 3-7/8% 10-Year Notes 3-7/8% 30-Year Bonds 4-1/4% 10-Year Notes
Description: Series A-2009 Bonds of April 2029 Series A-2010
CUSIP Number: 9128274Y5 912810FH6 9128275W8
Dated Date: January 15, 1999 April 15, 1999 January 15, 2000
Original Issue Date: January 15, 1999 April 15, 1999 January 18, 2000
Additional Issue Date: July 15, 1999 October 15, 1999  

   
Maturity Date: January 15, 2009 April 15, 2029 January 15, 2010
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 164.00000 164.39333 168.24516

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

March 1 2000 168.30000 1.02622 1.02376 1.00033
March 2 2000 168.31290 1.02630 1.02384 1.00040
March 3 2000 168.32581 1.02638 1.02392 1.00048
March 4 2000 168.33871 1.02646 1.02400 1.00056
March 5 2000 168.35161 1.02653 1.02408 1.00063
March 6 2000 168.36452 1.02661 1.02416 1.00071
March 7 2000 168.37742 1.02669 1.02424 1.00079
March 8 2000 168.39032 1.02677 1.02431 1.00086
March 9 2000 168.40323 1.02685 1.02439 1.00094
March 10 2000 168.41613 1.02693 1.02447 1.00102
March 11 2000 168.42903 1.02701 1.02455 1.00109
March 12 2000 168.44194 1.02709 1.02463 1.00117
March 13 2000 168.45484 1.02716 1.02471 1.00125
March 14 2000 168.46774 1.02724 1.02478 1.00132
March 15 2000 168.48065 1.02732 1.02486 1.00140
March 16 2000 168.49355 1.02740 1.02494 1.00148
March 17 2000 168.50645 1.02748 1.02502 1.00155
March 18 2000 168.51935 1.02756 1.02510 1.00163
March 19 2000 168.53226 1.02764 1.02518 1.00171
March 20 2000 168.54516 1.02771 1.02526 1.00178
March 21 2000 168.55806 1.02779 1.02533 1.00186
March 22 2000 168.57097 1.02787 1.02541 1.00194
March 23 2000 168.58387 1.02795 1.02549 1.00201
March 24 2000 168.59677 1.02803 1.02557 1.00209
March 25 2000 168.60968 1.02811 1.02565 1.00217
March 26 2000 168.62258 1.02819 1.02573 1.00224
March 27 2000 168.63548 1.02827 1.02580 1.00232
March 28 2000 168.64839 1.02834 1.02588 1.00240
March 29 2000 168.66129 1.02842 1.02596 1.00247
March 30 2000 168.67419 1.02850 1.02604 1.00255
March 31 2000 168.68710 1.02858 1.02612 1.00263

CPI-U (NSA) for : November 1999 168.3 December 1999 168.3 January 2000 168.7


